
Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Saturday, October 15, 2016

T2B  

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerT2B

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20026 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20025 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonT2B

20024 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakT2B

20020 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20019 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20018 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20016 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenT2B

20011 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerT2B

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminT2B

20008 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerT2B

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20004 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonT2B

20022 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2BP

20021 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerT2BP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16003 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferT2B

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleT2B

16022 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselT2BP

16014 Willis, All American, Sally RojekT2BP

16013 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16012 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishT2BP

16010 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16009 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselT2BP

16008 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderT2B

12017 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenT2B

12008 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceT2B

12004 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganT2B

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12002 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2B

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminT2BP

12013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonT2B

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8003 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansT2B

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzT2B

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

8007 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXA

20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXA

20001 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXA

20021 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAXPA

20029 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20020 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20019 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20018 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20017 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20016 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20015 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20014 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20013 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXB

20011 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20009 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20008 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20007 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20004 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Saturday, October 15, 2016

20030 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPB

20022 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAXA

16004 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXA

16003 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXA

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16001 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXA

16009 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPA

16008 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPA

16007 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16006 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16005 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16019 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16018 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnAXPB

16017 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

16016 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXPB

16015 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16014 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16013 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16012 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16011 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16010 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXA

12001 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXA

12008 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12006 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12005 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

12004 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12016 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12014 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12012 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12011 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12010 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXA

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXA

8006 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAXPA

8005 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8003 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8009 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8008 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8007 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

OA

16022 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderOA

12017 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Chloe, Standard Poodle, Laura CrisafulliNAA

24004 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakNAA

20027 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleNAB

20026 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

20025 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Saturday, October 15, 2016

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerNAP

16023 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Isla Mae, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

NAA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaNAB

Premier Standard  

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20019 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20018 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20017 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPAD

20015 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20014 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PAD

20007 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPAD

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingPADP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiPADP

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8009 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterPADP

8007 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingPADP

Premier Jumpers  

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20019 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20018 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20017 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPJD

20015 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20007 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPJD

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiPJDP

8009 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterPJDP

8007 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20008 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJA

20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJA

20021 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAJPA

20020 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20019 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20018 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20017 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20016 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20015 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20014 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20013 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXJB

20011 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Saturday, October 15, 2016

20009 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20007 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20001 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20022 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAXJA

16004 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXJA

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16009 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPA

16007 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16006 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16005 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16003 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJB

16019 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16018 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnAJPB

16017 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

16016 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAJPB

16015 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16014 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16013 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16012 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16011 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16010 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16008 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJA

12002 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJA

12014 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12008 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12006 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12005 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12004 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12001 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12016 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12012 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12011 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12010 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyAXJA

8006 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAJPA

8005 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8003 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8002 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8009 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8008 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8007 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAJPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

20025 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOAJ

20023 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

20003 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOAJ

20031 Shasta, German Shorthaired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

OJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

OAJ

16001 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleOAJ

16022 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Saturday, October 15, 2016

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Don SkibniewskiJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Chloe, Standard Poodle, Laura CrisafulliNAJA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakNAJA

20026 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Isla Mae, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

NAJA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


